

果樹共済実績

果樹共済 実績

平成30年3月31日現在

区分	年産	引受					支払		被害率	
		引受戸数 (戸)	引受面積 (ha)	共済金額 (千円)	共済掛金 (千円)	農家負担額 (千円)	被害戸数 (戸)	支払共済金 (千円)	戸数 (%)	金額 (%)
うんしゅうみかん	30	42	15	9,536	1,090	545				
	29	42	15	9,723	1,108	554	7	343	16.7%	3.5%
	28	44	18	9,323	1,294	647	7	372	15.9%	4.0%
	27	55	21	11,653	1,573	786	28	1,409	50.9%	12.1%
	26	67	25	15,328	2,147	1,073	11	524	16.4%	3.4%
	25	73	25	16,165	2,330	1,165	14	537	19.2%	3.3%
	24	81	29	21,184	3,105	1,552	11	416	13.6%	2.0%
	23	87	32	23,676	3,410	1,705	36	1,611	41.4%	6.8%
	22	93	34	28,212	3,989	1,994	35	1,958	37.6%	6.9%
	21	111	43	32,048	4,595	2,297	19	679	17.1%	2.1%
	20	118	44	29,609	4,258	2,129	44	1,647	37.3%	5.6%
	19	118	46	29,591	4,477	2,239	19	677	16.1%	2.3%
	18	110	42	29,148	4,457	2,229	53	2,980	48.2%	10.2%
	17	124	47	35,134	5,653	2,827	35	2,311	28.2%	6.6%
	16	140	55	40,512	6,701	3,350	81	6,508	57.9%	16.1%

果樹共済実績

平成30年3月31日現在

区分	年産	引受					支払		被害率	
		引受戸数 (戸)	引受面積 (ha)	共済金額 (千円)	共済掛金 (千円)	農家負担額 (千円)	被害戸数 (戸)	支払共済金 (千円)	戸数 (%)	金額 (%)
指定かんきつ	31	87	36	37,631	2,820	1,410				
	30	93	39	40,993	3,069	1,534				
	29	100	46	39,669	3,805	1,903	14	1,060	14.0%	2.7%
	28	113	48	45,797	4,365	2,182	55	7,137	48.7%	15.6%
	27	126	55	49,177	4,694	2,347	40	3,786	31.7%	7.7%
	26	140	58	48,952	5,521	2,760	29	1,840	20.7%	3.8%
	25	154	64	49,863	5,706	2,853	38	2,543	24.7%	5.1%
	24	171	72	54,687	6,234	3,117	33	2,762	19.3%	5.1%
	23	190	74	57,803	6,654	3,327	70	7,716	36.8%	13.3%
	22	210	84	68,832	7,864	3,932	40	2,271	19.0%	3.3%
	21	225	88	73,538	8,384	4,192	27	999	12.0%	1.4%
	20	229	87	78,155	8,609	4,305	39	2,817	17.0%	3.6%
	19	219	83	78,072	8,637	4,319	82	5,095	37.4%	6.5%
	18	230	88	88,251	9,736	4,868	160	20,551	69.6%	23.3%
	17	255	101	106,154	12,763	6,381	150	14,300	58.8%	13.5%
	16	279	115	135,015	16,293	8,146	94	6,571	33.7%	4.9%

果樹共済実績

平成30年3月31日現在

区分	年産	引受					支払		被害率	
		引受戸数 (戸)	引受面積 (ha)	共済金額 (千円)	共済掛金 (千円)	農家負担額 (千円)	被害戸数 (戸)	支払共済金 (千円)	戸数 (%)	金額 (%)
すもも	30	33	8	2,409	687	343				
	29	23	6	1,819	508	254	7	367	30.4%	20.2%
	28	21	6	1,641	392	196	2	48	9.5%	2.9%
	27	27	7	2,149	518	259	19	1,075	70.4%	50.0%
	26	39	9	3,674	902	451	31	1,963	79.5%	53.4%
	25	38	8	3,495	793	396	36	2,670	94.7%	76.4%
	24	40	8	3,779	854	427	35	1,954	87.5%	51.7%
	23	40	8	4,432	1,004	502	37	2,531	92.5%	57.1%
	22	41	8	5,120	1,204	602	16	128	39.0%	2.5%
	21	40	8	4,800	1,129	564	10	120	25.0%	2.5%
	20	40	8	6,960	1,650	825	9	155	22.5%	2.2%
	19	51	10	8,210	1,732	866	39	2,517	76.5%	30.7%
	18	49	11	6,880	1,452	726	23	259	46.9%	3.8%
	17	54	11	6,630	1,399	699	51	4,910	94.4%	74.1%
	16	61	13	9,590	1,476	738	36	1,887	59.0%	19.7%